Filed on behalf of Seymour Levine

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE BOEING COMPANY.
Petitioner,

v.

SEYMOUR LEVINE Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01341 U.S. Patent No. RE39,618

SEYMOUR LEVINE'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Patent Owner, Seymour Levine, hereby files Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2).

I. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) – Real Party-in-Interest</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is:

Seymour Levine 4928 Maytime Lane Culver City, CA 90230

II. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters</u>

To the Patent Owner's knowledge, the following matters may be deemed related pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2).

A. Proceedings Before the USPTO Involving Patent-at-Issue and Related Patents

U.S. Patent No. RE39,618 (the "'618 patent") is a reissue of U.S. Patent No. 5,974,349 (the "'349 patent"). The reissue application was filed on October 25, 2001 and issued on May 8, 2007.

B. Litigation Involving the Patent-at-Issue and/or Related Patents

The '618 patent is the subject of a pending litigation originally filed in the Northern District of Illinois on September 29, 2014, as case no. 14-cv-7587, but now pending in the Western District of Washington as case no. 2:14-cv-1991.

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) - Lead and Back Up Counsel

Lead Counsel:

Bruce R. Zisser Reg. No. 40,884 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 865 S. Figueroa St., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017



General Tel: (213) 443-3000 Direct Tel: (213) 443-3434

Fax: (213) 443-3100

Email: <u>brucezisser@quinnemanuel.com</u>

Backup Counsel:

Amardeep (Amar) L. Thakur Reg. No. 43,950 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 865 S. Figueroa St., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 General Tel: (213) 443-3000

Direct Tel: (213) 443-3263 Fax: (213) 443-3100

Email: amarthakur@quinnemanuel.com

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at either of the email addresses shown above.

V. <u>Power of Attorney</u>

A power-of-attorney from Seymour Levine to the counsel shown above was filed in U.S. Appl. No. 10/004,429 (the application leading to U.S. Patent No. RE39,618) on June 22, 2015.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with *Inter Partes* review case no. IPR2015-01341 of U.S. Patent No. RE39,618 to its Deposit Account No. 505708.

Date: June 22, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Bruce R. Zisser, Reg. No. 40,884/ Bruce R. Zisser, Reg. No. 40,884 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP



Case IPR2015-01341 U.S. Patent No. RE39,618

865 S. Figueroa St., 10^{th} Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017

General Tel: (213) 443-3000 Direct Tel: (213) 443-3434

Fax: (213) 443-3100

Email: <u>brucezisser@quinnemanuel.com</u>

Attorneys for Patent Owner – Seymour Levine



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **SEYMOUR LEVINE'S**

MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served electronically

via e-mail on June 22, 2015, in its entirety on the following:

Ryan J. McBrayer (Reg. No. 54,299) Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Seattle, WA 98101 RMcBrayer@perkinscoie.com Chun M. Ng
Perkins Coie LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101
CNg@perkinscoie.com

Date: June 22, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Bruce R. Zisser, Reg. No. 40,884/

Bruce R. Zisser, Reg. No. 40,884

Lead Attorney for Patent Owner QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &

SULLIVAN LLP

865 S. Figueroa St., 10th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017

General Tel: (213) 443-3000 Direct Tel: (213) 443-3434

Fax: (213) 443-3100

Email: brucezisser@quinnemanuel.com

Attorney for Patent Owner – Seymour Levine

